QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE
ADDITIONAL BUDGET ESTIMATES HEARING: 19 FEBRUARY 2008

IMMIGRATION AND CITIZENSHIP PORTFOLIO

(68) Output 1.5: Detention

Senator Ellison asked:

1) How many instances of self harm at detention centres have there been since the swearing in of the new Government?

2) How many instances of hunger strikes have there been since the new Government was sworn in?

Answer:

1) Two

2) Five

